QDD10W-Li Electric Tow Tractor
●Operation Manual
●Parts Catalogue
Thank you for buying our electric tow tractor!
Hope it will provide great convenience for your work！
 Please read the manual carefully before operation.
 This manual is universal manual. We reserve the right to modify
technology of the electric truck. If there is anything in the manual that is

Characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation QDD10W-Li
1.3 Drive type Electric
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
1.5 Traction capability Q kg 1000
1.7 Rated drawbar pull N 200
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 340
W
eight
2.1 Service weight (with battery) kg 75
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 75/0
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 50/25
Tyres/chassis
3.1 Tires Pneumatic rubber
3.2 Tire size, front mm 250x80
3.3 Tire size rear mm 75x32
3.5
Wheels, number front rear(x=driven
wheels)
mm 2x/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 mm 428
3.7 Tread, rear b11 mm 217
3
Dim
ensions
4.2.1 Overall height h15 mm 990-1130-1200
4.9
Height drawbar in driving position
min./max.
h14 mm 940-1050-1110
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 mm -
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 1210-1280-1345
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 520
4.32 Ground clearance, Centre of wheelbase m2 mm 35
Perform
ance
Data
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen Km/h 4.5/5
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen N 200
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen N 600
5.7 Max.gradeability, laden/unladen % 3/16
5.10 Service brake EM brake
M
otor
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 0.4
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah Lithium 24/30
6.5 Battery weight kg 9
Others
8.1 Type of drive control DC brush
10.5 Steering type Mechanics
10.7
Sound level at the driver's ear acc.to DIN
12053
dB（A） 68
II. Structure
1. Structure
Figure 1 Overall structure
1. Tiller master assembly 2.BDI 3. Lithium battery 4. Controller assembly
5. Traction accessory 6. Traction hook 7. Emergency stop switch 8. Truck frame
9. Caster 10. Tire 11. Drive axle assembly
4
Figure 2 Drive axle assembly
1. Drive motor 2. Brake 3. Axle body 4. Hub
2. Instrument and operational control pieces
2.1 Instrument
2.1.1 Instrument interface
The normal working interface mainly displays walking speed, power SOC, connection status and
hour meter.